Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2021-03 www.dnv.com Page 1 of 3
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
TAA000017J
Revision No:
2
This is to certify:
That the Peripheral Equipment
with type designation(s)
JUMO safetyM STB/STW
Issued to
JUMO GmbH & Co. KG
Fulda, Hessen, Germany
is found to comply with
DNV rules for classification – Ships, offshore units, and high speed and light craft
Application :
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on all vessels classed by DNV.
Location class:
Temperature B
Humidity B
Vibration A
EMC B
Enclosure A
Issued at Hamburg  on 2023-07-14
This Certificate is valid until 2027-05-26.
DNV local station: Augsburg
Approval Engineer: Holger Jansen
for DNV
Joannis Papanuskas
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
LEGAL DISCLAIMER: Unless otherwise stated in the applicable contract with the holder of this document, or following from mandatory law, the liability of DNV AS, its
parent companies and their subsidiaries as well as their officers, directors and employees (“DNV”) arising from or in connection with the services rendered for the
purpose of the issuance of this document or reliance thereon, whether in contract or in tort (including negligence), shall be limited to direct losses and under any
circumstance be limited to 300,000 USD.
Job Id: 262.1-025657-3
Certificate No: TAA000017J
Revision No:  2
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2021-03 www.dnv.com Page 2 of 3
Product description
STB:  Safety Temperature Limiter
STW: Safety Temperature Monitor
Type 701150: JUMO safetyM STB/STW
701155: JUMO safetyM STB/STW Ex
Power supply 110 ... 240 V AC
20 … 30 V AC/DC
Inputs 2x analogue (Pt100 / Pt1000 2- or 3-wire, thermocouple, 0/4…20mA)
1x digital
Outputs 2x c/o contacts (Pre-alarm / Alarm)
Mounting Rail
HMI Display: monochrome with back-light (96x64 Dots)
SMD-LED's: 1x green, 2yellow, 2x red
Operation: 4-time operator keys: Pgm (P), Down, Up, R (Reset)
Electrical connection On the front via screw terminals up to 2.5 mm2
Housing Polycarbonate
Flammability class: UL94 V0
Place of manufacture
JUMO GmbH & Co. KG
Moritz-Juchheim-Strase 1
36039 Fulda, Germany
Application/Limitation
The Type Approval covers hardware listed under Product description. When the hardware is used in applications to be